Assassination Records Review Board

July 21, 1998

Whereas, T. Jeremy Gunn has served the Assassination Records Review Board well and faithfully in several capacities, most recently as Executive Director and General Counsel; and

Whereas, the Board applauds the devoted, imaginative, and energetic service that Jeremy Gunn rendered in executing his duties; and

Whereas, Jeremy Gunn played a major role in the Board's unremitting effort to fulfill its legislative mandate;

Now, therefore be it resolved that the Assassination Records Review Board extends to Jeremy Gunn its thanks and its warmest wishes for personal satisfaction and high success in his new post.